[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 6]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2022 Thai 27, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2053

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATONS	Pages
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI	
Framing of scheme in respect of Mohideen Andavar Dargah Pallivasal and Mina Nuruddin Oulia Dargah, South Gate, Madurai District	4
Taking over the Direct Management of Hazrath Noor Mohamed Sha Aulia Dargah, Panruti, Cuddalore District	4
Taking over the Direct Management of Sevalur Pallivasal and part of Jumma Pallivasal, Manaparai Taluk, Trichy District	4

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Framing of scheme in respect of Mohideen Andavar Dargah Pallivasal and Mina Nuruddin Oulia Dargah, South Gate, Madurai District.

(Rc. No. 11006/18/B8/MDU)

No. VI-3(a)/2/2022.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 69 of the Waqf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Proceedings in item No.114/2021 in Rc.No.11006/18/B8/MDU, dated 24.11.2021 has approved the Scheme framed for the Waqfs Viz., Mohideen Andavar Dargah Pallivasal and Mina Nuruddin Oulia Dargah, South Gate, Madurai District for better administration of the Waqfs (G.S.No.135/Mdu and G.S.No.139/Mdu).

Chennai, 1st February 2022. DR. D. FARITHA BANU, Chief Executive Officer/ Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Taking over the Direct Management of Hazrath Noor Mohamed Sha Aulia Dargah, Panruti, Cuddalore District.

(Lr. Rc. No. 16379/92/B10/Cudd)

No. VI-3(a)/3/2022.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 64 of the Waqf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in item No. 94/21 in Rc. No.16379/92/B10/Cudd, dated: 25.11.2021 has ordered to take over the Management of HAZRATH NOOR MOHAMED SHA AULIA DARGAH, PANRUTI, CUDDALORE DISTRICT under the control of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board for a period of SIX MONTHS from 25.11.2021 to 24.05.2022 and to appoint the Superintendent of Waqfs, Cuddalore as its Executive Officer.

Chennai, 1st February 2022. DR. D. FARITHA BANU, Chief Executive Officer/ Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Taking over the Direct Management of Sevalur Pallivasal and part of Jumma Pallivasal,
Manaparai Taluk, Trichy District.

(Lr. Rc. No. 12046/92/B5/TRY)

No. VI-3(a)/4/2022.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in item No.140/21 dated: 27.10.2021 has ordered to take over the Management of SEVALUR PALLIVASAL AND PART OF JUMMA PALLIVASAL, MANAPARAI TALUK, TRICHY DISTRICT under the Direct management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board for a period of SIX MONTHS from 27.10.2021 and to appoint the Superintendent of Waqfs, Trichy as its Executive Officer.

Chennai, 3rd February 2022. DR. D. FARITHA BANU, Chief Executive Officer/ Estate Officer.